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This Addendum No. 1 provides technical/administrative questions and responses received 

for RFP #19-002, as follows:  

  

Questions Responses 

Under “The Robot must” you have: possess 3D 

mapping module.  The mapping module is an 

accessory to the robot and not integrated into the 

system.  Should I price the mapping accessory into 

the price of the robot or is that statement only 

saying that the robot must have the ability to map 

an environment if the departments would choose 

to purchase it later? 

Additional line items have been added to 

Attachment C (Price Proposal) to submit 

pricing for robots with and without 3D 

mapping, video aiming device, and two (2) 

repeaters.  Please see Addendum #2 and 

revised Attachment C. 

Also in the same section item ix talks about a 

video aiming device.  The video aiming device is an 

accessory for the PAN disruptor and not integrated 

into the robot.  Does the price of the robot need to 

include the video aiming device or just be able to 

have an aiming device added at a later time?   

Additional line items have been added to 

Attachment C (Price Proposal) to submit 

pricing for robots with and without 3D 

mapping, video aiming device, and two (2) 

repeaters.  Please see Addendum #2 and 

revised Attachment C. 

Under “IP Mesh radio with” it specifies up to 2 

repeaters.  Do the repeaters need to be included 

in the price of the robot or just need to have the 

ability to add repeaters at a later time? 

Additional line items have been added to 

Attachment C (Price Proposal) to submit 

pricing for robots with and without 3D 

mapping, video aiming device, and two (2) 

repeaters.  Please see Addendum #2 and 

revised Attachment C. 

Under “Accessories to include” you have that you 

need 4 sample taking containers but then you only 

list 3 containers for the system.  Which canister 

would you like to have duplicated?   

This was an administrative error.  Only three 

(3) sample taking containers are required.  

Please see Addendum #2. 
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Questions Responses 

Would MWCOG be willing to revise the terms and 

conditions with the following language with 

regards to Attachment A - Contract Terms and 

Conditions, IX A.: “The delivery schedule shall be 

determined by the delivery date stated in 

Contractor’s proposal and the quality of the 

completed performance shall be evaluated based 

on Contractor’s ability to supply the specified 

goods by that delivery date”? 

Agree to Amend IX.A.to state: The delivery 

schedule shall be as set forth in the 

Contract. MWCOG and/or members reserve 

the right to evaluate the quality of the 

completed performance by Contractor as 

required by the Contract; however, MWCOG 

and/or members cannot and will not control 

the means or manner of Contractor’s 

performance.  Contractor shall comply 

promptly with any requests by MWCOG 

and/or members relating to the emphasis or 

relative emphasis to be placed on various 

aspects of the work or to such other matters 

pertaining to the work under this Contract.  

Contractor is responsible for determining the 

appropriate means and manner of 

performing the work.   

Would MWCOG be willing to revise the terms and 

conditions as follows regarding Attachment A -

Contract Terms and Conditions, XXI: delete last 

sentence and replace with the following wording 

“The Contractor shall be reimbursed for 

anticipatory profits which would have been earned 

if the contract had not been terminated”. 

Reason:  the last sentence fits to a service 

contract but not to a supply contract. 

MWCOG cannot accept this change. 

 

 

All other terms and conditions of the RFP remain unchanged. 

 


